JUL19'18 PM 3:32 DAS

Joseph W. Mollica Chairman

Christopher T. Sununu Governor

New Hampshire Liquor Commission 50 Storrs Street, P.O. Box 503 Concord, N.H. 03302-0503

(603) 230-7015

Michael R. Milligan Deputy Commissioner

July 12, 2018

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu and the Honorable Executive Council New Hampshire State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Pursuant to RSA 4:8 authorize the State of New Hampshire Liquor Commission to accept a donation of strength and cardio fitness equipment, accessories, and weights from Evergreen Sports Center, 2572 US Route 302, Lisbon, NH 03585, with an estimated value of \$10,000 upon Governor and Council approval.

EXPLANATION

The New Hampshire Liquor Commission Division of Enforcement will be using the fitness equipment for an employee health and fitness area at 50 Storrs Street, Concord, NH.

Evergreen Sports Center has no relationship and does not do any business with the NH Liquor Commission.

Your favorable action on this request would be appreciated.

Respectfully Submitted, New Hampshire Liquor Commission

Joseph W. Mollica, Chairman

Michael R. Milligan, Deputy Commissioner

Attachment

cc: Melanie Carraher, DAS Business Supervisor

P:\Governor & Counci\GC Letter for gym equipment donation 7-2018.doc



July 11, 2018

Evergreen Sports Center has acquired numerous pieces of fitness equipment, due to the closure of Common Sense Fitness Center, located in Littleton, NH. Evergreen has removed all the equipment they wish to obtain and agrees to donate the remaining strength equipment, cardio equipment, accessories, and weights to New Hampshire Liquor Commission, Division of Enforcement. The approximate value of this equipment is \$10,000.

Matthew Golden Business Manager Evergreen Sports Center David Wentworth Investigator

NHLC Division of Enforcement